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Dear Parties,

Kenneth William ROBERTS/UNAKRT
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Pich.Sambath@eccc.gov.kh, samonnk@yahoo.com, Seng.Bunkheang@eccc.gov.kh,
SIMONNEAU-FORT.Elisabeth@eccc.gov.kh, Socheata Seng/UNAKRT@UNAKRT, Tarik
Abdulhak/UNAKRT@UNAKRT, VENG.Huot@eccc.gov.kh, Victor Koppe/lUNAKRT@UNAKRT,
Vincent De Wilde d'Estmael/lUNAKRT@UNAKRT, William Smith/ UNAKRT@UNAKRT, Keith
RAYNOR/UNAKRT@UNAKRT, Yet.Chakriya@eccc.gov.kh, rosensweig.joshua@eccc.gov.kh,
CHIFFERT.Mathilde@eccc.gov.kh, Natale.KatrinaMarie@eccc.gov.kh, vkoppe@bohler.eu,
SUON.Visal@eccc.gov.kh,

Nil.Nonn@eccc.gov.kh, You.Ottara@eccc.gov.kh, Silvia Cartwrighy UNAKRT@UNAKRT,
Jean-Marc Lavergne/lUNAKRT@UNAKRT, Claudia FenzZUNAKRT@UNAKRT, Matteo
Crippa/lUNAKRT@UNAKRT, SIMON.Meisenberg@eccc.gov.kh, Lim.Suy-Hong@eccc.gov.kh
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Trial Schedule

The Trial Chamber has asked me to convey to you the schedule as it stands now that WESU has
confirmed that it cannot locate any additional witnesses. Following the conclusion of the hearings on
documents, the Trial Chamber will hear Steven HEDER followed by the accused NUON Chea and KHIEU
Samphan. Each accused will be asked if he intends to make a statement before being questioned. The
Trial Chamber proposes to allocate mornings to NUON Chea and afternoons to KHIEU Samphan. The
Trial Chamber does not envisage imposing time limits for questions to the Accused at this stage.

Best regards,

Ken



